## TENDER NOTICE

## INVITATION FOR REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) FOR CAMPUS MANAGEMENT SOLUTION (CMS) (IMPLEMENTATION PHASE) Under the Project "Strengthening of Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University Peshawar".

**Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University Peshawar** (**SBBWUP**) invites sealed bids (single stage two envelopes) from interested reputed IT Software firms having relevant extensive experience and registration with FBR income tax and Sales tax (KPRA) who are active taxpayers for the below-mentioned work.

S. No	Name of Work	Completion Time	Earnest Money	Pre-Bid Meeting	Date of Submission & Opening
01	Implementation of Campus Management Solution	As per work order	5% of the bid price	26 <sup>th</sup> March 2024 (Tuesday) 11:00 AM	Submission  4 <sup>th</sup> April 2024 (Thursday)  11:00 AM  Opening  4 <sup>th</sup> April 2024 (Thursday)  11:30 AM

The detailed Terms and Conditions/Bidding Documents can be obtained from the office of the undersigned during office hours on the provision of a written application (Company Letterhead) with a Call Deposit Receipt of Rs. 5000/- in the name of Treasurer, Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University Peshawar.

Sealed Technical and Financial proposals should be submitted in two separate envelopes up to 4<sup>th</sup> April 2024 till 11:00 AM in the office of the undersigned. No tender documents will be issued on the day of submission.

Technical proposal will be open on the same day that is 4<sup>th</sup> April 2024 at 11:30 AM in the Committee room of the University in the presence of the bidder/their representative who would care to be present at the time of the opening of the bids.

Financial proposal will be opened later after the completion of the technical evaluation process.

**Project Director** 

Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University, Peshawar Larama Charssada Road Peshawar Ph. # 091-9224711